TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National City Bank	FORMERLY The Provident Bank	02/13/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intrieve, Incorporated
Street Address:	312 Plum Street
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45201-5412
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2113257	INTRIEVE
Registration Number:	2777178	GEM SOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-572-4600 Phone:

trademarks@kslaw.com,lsims@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com,setelman@kslaw.com Email:

Correspondent King & Spalding LLP Name:

Address Line

1180 Peachtree Street N.E.

Address Line

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25300/019028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Beyer Sims

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0187

900071098

Signature:	/Lisa Beyer Sims/
Date:	03/07/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Provident Bank IP Release#page1.tif source=Provident Bank IP Release#page2.tif source=Provident Bank IP Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0188 RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, INTRIEVE, INCORPORATED, an Ohio corporation (hereinafter

"Intrieve"), was previously obligated to THE PROVIDENT BANK, an Ohio corporation

(hereinafter "Provident"), and Intrieve executed an Intellectual Property Security

Agreement dated July 2, 2003 (hereinafter the "Intellectual Property Security

Agreement"), in favor of Provident;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded in the

assignment records at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2003,

at reel/frame number 2694/0701;

WHEREAS, Intrieve has satisfied its obligations to Provident, as provided in the

Intellectual Property Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, National City Bank ("National City") is the successor to Provident.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, National City does hereby acknowledge that Intrieve has satisfied

its obligations referenced herein and hereby releases all right, title and interest in and to

the Collateral (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including,

without limitation, the trademarks listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by each trademark and the registration thereof, all products

and proceeds thereof, and the right to assert and collect past, present and future damages relating

to any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0189

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, National City has caused this Release of Intellectual		
Property Security Interest to be duly executed by its	s officer thereunto duly authorized as	
of the day of February, 2007.		
	NATIONAL CITY BANK	
	By: William B. Costy	
	Title: Assistant Vice President	
STATE OF OHIO) SS.:		
COUNTY OF)		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged 2007 by William B. Osby, the duly authorize national banking association, on behalf of such associated person. MARY L. LEON Notary Public, State of My commission expires 12	ed officer of National City Bank, a	

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

A. Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No. or Serial Number	Issue or Filing Date
INTRIEVE	2113257	November 18, 1997
GEM SOLUTION	76166199	November 16, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003495 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 03/07/2007